## DG ORDER : WEB UPDATE BY FINANCE DIRECTORATE

## AMENDMENT IN PAYMENT PROCUEDURE AT AFNHB.

Due to administrative reasons, it has been decided that with immediate effect, any kind of Online/ RTGS payment under any of the head which is required to be made to AFNHB, has to be made through Crossed Cheque and DD only. DD/ Cheques should be made in favour of "Air Force Naval Housing Board, New Delhi". Payable at New Delhi. Cheques / DD may be forwarded by Hand or through Regd / Speed post at the following address:

Director General For Kind attn : GM (Finance) Air Force Naval Housing Board Race Course, Air Force Station New Delhi New Delhi - 110003



(MK Bali) Wing Commander General Manager (Finance) AFNHB New Delhi